TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| ADK Corporation | | 01/07/2005 | CORPORATION: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aligo, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 444 DeHaro St. Ste. 123 | |
| City: | San Francisco | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94107 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78470163 | SERVICOM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 040933-0000- |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Anna T Kwan |
| Signature: | /Anna T Kwan/ |
| Date: | 05/01/2006 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0499

900047943

Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment (ADK to Aligo)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (ADK to Aligo)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0500 ALIGO, INC

7704901304

PAGE 02/05

Mag 01 2006 5:39PM 05/01/2006 14:25

4155530896

Aligo/H2

ALIGO, INC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of January 7, 2005, by and between ADK Corporation ("Assignor") and Aligo, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark and trademark application identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and has not abandoned same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark; together with the portion of the business and goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not fimited to any documents required by the Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

ADK Compration.

Bv: (

Its: PRESCATION I

Dated: ゴーバーのしゃ

ASSTCATOR

Aligo, Inge

_ (//

7-1

3:/Progation+ + CED

Dated:

5-1-06

OC/8169R2.1

05/01/2006 14:56 4155538896 May 01 2006 5:39PM Aligo/H2

05/01/2005 14:25

4155538896

ALIGO, INC

ALIGO, INC

7704981394

PAGE 03/05 p.3

PAGE 03/03

Schedule A

| | ist restant Tentamark Application | |
|----------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| Mark | Serfal, No. | Finns Dure |
| SERVICOM | 78/470,163 | August 19, 2004 |

QC/816982.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003300 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 05/01/2006